

Update: Radiation Oncology Therapies

Effective July 1, 2024, Louisiana Medicaid will no longer cover Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 77387 within Professional Services. Providers should instead utilize the following Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes as appropriate:

G6001: Ultrasonic guidance for placement of radiation therapy fields. G6002: Stereoscopic X-ray guidance for localization of target volume for the delivery of radiation therapy.

These codes can also be used to report the professional component of services by appending the -26 modifier to the codes.

UnitedIHealthcare Community Plan will reprocess all impacted claims within 30 days of this notification (Section 2.18.9.5 of the contract).

LDH has published Informational Bulletin 24-23 for your reference <u>IB24-23.pdf (la.gov)</u>.

For questions or concerns regarding any bulletin, contact UnitedHealthcare Community Plan at 1-866-675-1607.